Treyvon Holton

Daniel Bodhiprasart <dbodhiprasart@ucdavis.edu>
Mon 11/29/2021 11:34 AM

To: Debbie McKee <Debbie.McKee@theservicecompanies.com>;Robert J Reilly <rjreilly@ucdavis.edu>;Connie
C Quintero <ccquintero@UCDAVIS.EDU >;Felipe Becerra <fbbecerra@UCDAVIS.EDU>;Luis A Jara Gonzalez
<lajaragonzalez@ucdavis.edu>;Magali Jimarez Najera <mjnajera@ucdavis.edu>;Jatinder K Cheema
<jkcheema@ucdavis.edu>;Michelle Horne <Michelle.Horne@theservicecompanies.com>

Cc: HS Sacramento <hssac@theservicecompanies.com>

Hi Michelle,

| would like to remove Treyvon from Tercero starting today. Treyvon continues to have attendance issues after we
gave him another chance and you spoke to him about his attendance going forward.

Please find someone else as soon as you can.

Thanks,

Daniel Bodhiprasart

General Manager — Tercero Dining Commons
Student Housing and Dining Services

University of California - Davis

Office (530) 752-4271

housing.ucdavis.edu — dbodhiprasart(@ucdavis.edu
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"

From: Debbie McKee <Debbie.McKee@theservicecompanies.com>

Sent: Monday, November 29, 2021 4:44 AM

To: Daniel Bodhiprasart <dbodhiprasart@ucdavis.edu>; Robert J Reilly <rjreilly@ucdavis.edu>; Connie C Quintero
<ccquintero@UCDAVIS.EDU>; Felipe Becerra <fbbecerra@UCDAVIS.EDU>; Luis A Jara Gonzalez
<lajaragonzalez@ucdavis.edu>; Magali Jimarez Najera <mjnajera@ucdavis.edu>; Jatinder K Cheema
<jkcheema@ucdavis.edu>

Cc: HS Sacramento <hssac@theservicecompanies.com>

Subject: Call out

Good morning

called off for this mornings shift. At this time | do not have a replacement. We will follow up with him to
ensure that he will be there for the rest of the week.
| apologize for the inconvenience
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